

16 M A C T 174/24

RAHUL DEV@RAHUL DEV SINGH Vs. KAPTAN SINGH AND  
ANR

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Nitai Agarwal, Ld. counsel for R1.  
Sh. Shailendra Rai, Ld. counsel for R2.

Panel Counsel Sh. Shailendra Rai of Go Digit General Insurance Company has been apprised the matter.

Respondents are directed to file the reply on or before NDOH.

Put up for filing the reply on behalf of respondents on 12.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**20.04.2024**