

6 M A C T 174/24  
RAHUL DEV@RAHUL DEV SINGH Vs. KAPTAN SINGH  
AND ANR

13.09.2024

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Id. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Jagdish Singh Rajput, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent Kaptan Singh.  
Ms. Chetna Bansal, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Amended memo of parties filed. Perused. The same  
is not appropriate. Hence, Petitioner is directed to file fresh  
amended memo of parties within 7 working days by serving  
advance copy to other parties.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondent namely  
Dinesh on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Respondents are directed to file WS/reply on or  
before NDOH.

Put up for filing the amended memo of parties as  
well as for filing the reply/WS on behalf of respondents on  
22.11.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**13.09.2024**