

35 M A C T 174/24

RAHUL DEV@RAHUL DEV SINGH Vs. KAPTAN SINGH AND
ANR

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pinkel Kumar and Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld.
Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Prataksh Rajput, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through
VC).

Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance company.

Disability certificate has been received. Copy supplied.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 12.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.11.2025