

25 M A C T 174/24

RAHUL DEV@RAHUL DEV SINGH Vs. KAPTAN SINGH AND
ANR

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Jagdish Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording of evidence.
however, after receiving disability certificate, the insurance company is
ready to settle the matter/

It is submitted by R3 that the approval is not received yet
but it will come before Lok Adalat.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 09.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.12.2025