

34 M A C T 174/24

RAHUL DEV@RAHUL DEV SINGH Vs. KAPTAN SINGH AND  
ANR

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through  
VC).  
Sh. Milind Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance (through  
VC).

Matter is listed at pre lok adalat hearing. Ld. counsel for R3  
submits that approval is still pending, therefore, adjourned.

List before lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
09.01.2026